



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2594 OF 2018

Hansakumari Rajkumar Chhabria

Being The Legal Heir And Representative ...Petitioner

Versus

Jyoti Suresh Patel And Ors.

...Respondents

....
Ms.Kalyani Deshmukh i/by. FZB & Associates, for the Petitioner.

....

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATED : 16th NOVEMBER, 2022

P.C.:

1. To be heard with Civil Revision Application No.197 of 2016.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, by way of a last chance, stand over to **8th December, 2022.**

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)