



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2024.01.23
11:14:35 +0530

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO.2594 OF 2018

Hansakumari Rajkumar Chhabria
Being The Legal Heir & Representative ...Petitioner
V/s.
Jyoti Suresh Patel & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Kalyani Deshmukh i/b FZB & Associates for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 22ND JANUARY, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Advocate for the Petitioner submits that she has to take instructions from her client.
2. List the matter on board on 24 January 2024 along with Civil Revision Application No.197 of 2016.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)